.....

.....

	200406421-2	<u> </u>		Patent and T	OF COMME rademark O
	RI	ECORDATION I	ORM COV	ER SHEET	
		PATEN	ITS ON	LY	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HEWLETT-PACKARD LIMITED		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070			
dditional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attact	hed? 🗌 Yes 🕅 No	Additional n	ame(s) and address(es) attached?	res 🛛 No
Nature of Conveyance				·······	
🔀 Assignment	🗌 Merger	🗌 Change c	of Name	Security Agreement	🗌 Joint
Other					
Application No.: 1 <sup>*</sup> Confirmation No.:	1/412,795	Date Filed: B. Patent N	April 28, 20 lo.(s):	06	
dditional numbers attacl	hed? <u>NO</u>				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
			7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Records Manager	Administration		En	closed	
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400			Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
			8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
Statement and signatur					
To the best of my know		he foregoing Infori	nation is true	e and correct and any attached cop	y is a true
To the best of my know copy of the original doc	ument.	he foregoing infor	nation is true		
To the best of my know	ument. brock	he foregoing Infon	mation is true	e and correct and any attached cop August 2, 20 Date	
copy of the original doc Randy A. Norani Name of Person S	brock	Jana C.V Signa	forum / eu ature	August 2, 20 Date	
To the best of my know copy of the original doc Randy A. Norani Name of Person S Total nu Documents to	brock Signing umber of pages inc	Signa Signa cluding/covershee	t, attachmer	August 2, 20	06

PATENT REEL: 018059 FRAME: 0193

Attorney Docket No: 200406421-2 ثلاق

PATENT

: 018059 FRAME: 0194

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Limited (an English Company of Bracknell, England) is, by operation of Section 39 of the United Kingdom Patents Act of 1977 relating to employee inventions, a first owner of the invention entitled:

## **Recursive Flows In Variable-data Printing Document Templates**

devised by their employee: Fabio Giannetti

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Limited and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. (a Texas limited partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, USA), Hewlett-Packard Limited hereby perfects the assignment to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P., its successors and assigns, of (a) the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent for the above identified invention in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application entitled:

#### **Recursive Flows In Variable-data Printing Document Templates**

U.S. Patent Application Serial No:	11/412,795
Filed on:	April 28 <sup>th</sup> 2006

executed by the below named inventor on the indicated date:

executed by Fabio Giannetti on: May 22<sup>nd</sup> 2006

and (b) the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) the right to obtain Letters Patents in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patents as consistent with the Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Limited and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Hewlett-Packard Limited.

By: Mruce G. Jones

Title: United Kingdom Intellectual Property Counsel

Date: 3 May 2006

08/03/2006 THU 14:27 FAX 7035185499 →→→ USPTO Assignment Branch

.

2003/004

RightFax

7/19/06 8:33 PAGE 002/005 Fax Server



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 19, 2006

PTAS

RECORDS MANAGER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. BOX 272400 FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80527-2400 \*700276321A\*

\*700276321A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700276321

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT ADEQUATELY IDENTIFY THE PROPERTY NUMBER(S). THE APPLICATION NUMBER AND SERIES CODE OR THE SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE IS REQUIRED.

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT REEL: 018059 FRAME: 0195 KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

# RECORDED: 08/03/2006